

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

VARIOUS DISTRICT 3  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(691) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-403  
 DIST 3-TRAFFIC  
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 10/19/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 05

NYCONN CORPORATION

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	3300.00	3300.00	500.00	500.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	7105	14.30	101601.50	14.00	99470.00	15.00	106575.00
0925101A	RELAY BRICK WALK	s.f.	660	48.00	31680.00	28.00	18480.00	26.60	17556.00
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		6420.00	6420.00	2000.00	2000.00	4425.00	4425.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		60000.00	60000.00	60000.00	60000.00	60000.00	60000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		31120.00	31120.00	60000.00	60000.00	42000.00	42000.00
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		65500.00	65500.00	155341.60	155341.60	70000.00	70000.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	150	14.00	2100.00	14.00	2100.00	14.95	2242.50
1001001	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	11813	26.00	307138.00	26.00	307138.00	42.00	496146.00
1002201	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE	ea.	39	2770.00	108030.00	3709.00	144651.00	2535.00	98865.00
1002203	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.	42	383.00	16086.00	460.00	19320.00	400.00	16800.00
1002208	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.	18	1530.00	27540.00	942.00	16956.00	1300.00	23400.00
1008014	1 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	30	14.85	445.50	22.00	660.00	13.70	411.00
1008015	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	955	15.90	15184.50	27.00	25785.00	14.50	13847.50
1008016	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	30	27.40	822.00	45.00	1350.00	36.00	1080.00
1008114	1 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	45	10.00	450.00	7.00	315.00	7.50	337.50
1008115	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	8045	10.80	86886.00	7.00	56315.00	8.15	65566.75

VARIOUS DISTRICT 3  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(691) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-403  
 DIST 3-TRAFFIC  
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 10/19/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 05

NYCONN CORPORATION

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1008116	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	370	19.90	7363.00	12.00	4440.00	19.00	7030.00
1008117	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	50	24.00	1200.00	14.00	700.00	23.00	1150.00
1008215	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	5190	11.90	61761.00	7.00	36330.00	8.15	42298.50
1008216	2 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	380	22.40	8512.00	12.00	4560.00	19.00	7220.00
1008217	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	30	26.30	789.00	14.00	420.00	23.00	690.00
1008908A	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT	l.f.	210	12.00	2520.00	10.00	2100.00	32.50	6825.00
1010001	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.	47	416.00	19552.00	358.00	16826.00	565.00	26555.00
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	120	360.00	43200.00	282.00	33840.00	385.00	46200.00
1010052A	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER	ea.	19	380.00	7220.00	370.00	7030.00	421.00	7999.00
1010054A	CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II	ea.	25	308.00	7700.00	337.00	8425.00	421.00	10525.00
1013008	1 1/4" LIQUID TIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT	l.f.	30	18.50	555.00	29.00	870.00	45.00	1350.00
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	12	400.00	4800.00	683.00	8196.00	275.00	3300.00
1101303A	POLE ANCHOR	est.		19000.00	19000.00	19000.00	19000.00	19000.00	19000.00
1102002	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	31	333.00	10323.00	356.00	11036.00	404.00	12524.00
1102008	4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.	11	280.00	3080.00	309.00	3399.00	262.00	2882.00
1103021	28' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	14	3280.00	45920.00	3051.00	42714.00	3400.00	47600.00
1103022	30' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	23	3552.00	81696.00	3355.00	77165.00	4130.00	94990.00
1103023	32' STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	2	3960.00	7920.00	3753.00	7506.00	4580.00	9160.00
1105001A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	61	258.00	15738.00	201.00	12261.00	311.00	18971.00

VARIOUS DISTRICT 3  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(691) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-403  
 DIST 3-TRAFFIC  
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/19/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 05

NYCONN CORPORATION

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1105003A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	104	922.00	95888.00	766.00	79664.00	745.00	77480.00
1105007A	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	15	1621.00	24315.00	1535.00	23025.00	1490.00	22350.00
1105011A	3 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	6	2377.00	14262.00	2259.00	13554.00	2225.00	13350.00
1105180A	1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW	ea.	1	276.00	276.00	266.00	266.00	266.00	266.00
1105203A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	7	744.00	5208.00	717.00	5019.00	725.00	5075.00
1105303A	1 WAY, 3 SECTION PEDESTAL MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL	ea.	13	753.00	9789.00	536.00	6968.00	730.00	9490.00
1106001A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED	ea.	13	653.00	8489.00	685.00	8905.00	635.00	8255.00
1106003A	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	7	577.00	4039.00	517.00	3619.00	577.00	4039.00
1106004A	2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED	ea.	11	1112.00	12232.00	1085.00	11935.00	1208.00	13288.00
1107007A	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO)	ea.	57	232.00	13224.00	301.00	17157.00	229.00	13053.00
1108115A	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE	ea.	8	11770.00	94160.00	11700.00	93600.00	11315.00	90520.00
1108207A	INSTALL STATE FURNISHED TRAFFIC CONTROLLER AND CABINET	ea.	10	1100.00	11000.00	1700.00	17000.00	910.00	9100.00
1108645A	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET	ea.	3	955.00	2865.00	1226.00	3678.00	1008.00	3024.00
1108722A	VEHICLE EMITTER	ea.	6	1580.00	9480.00	1454.00	8724.00	1560.00	9360.00
1108724A	PHASE SELECTOR	ea.	11	1480.00	16280.00	1473.00	16203.00	1495.00	16445.00
1111401A	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR	ea.	52	200.00	10400.00	194.00	10088.00	198.00	10296.00
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	13880	10.00	138800.00	9.00	124920.00	11.75	163090.00
1111470A	TIME CLOCK	ea.	2	1310.00	2620.00	1262.00	2524.00	1320.00	2640.00

Bid Opening Date: 10/19/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 05

NYCONN CORPORATION      DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC      A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	NYCONN CORPORATION		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1112410A	DETECTOR (TYPE A)	ea.	18	600.00	10800.00	526.00	9468.00	579.00	10422.00
1112470A	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS	ea.	9	400.00	3600.00	390.00	3510.00	495.00	4455.00
1113004	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	540	2.10	1134.00	3.30	1782.00	3.80	2052.00
1113014	3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.	1130	2.75	3107.50	3.30	3729.00	3.25	3672.50
1113050	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	45020	1.30	58526.00	1.40	63028.00	1.27	57175.40
1113102	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	7525	1.70	12792.50	1.60	12040.00	1.46	10986.50
1113103	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	9970	1.90	18943.00	1.80	17946.00	1.67	16649.90
1113104	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	2650	2.10	5565.00	2.00	5300.00	1.89	5008.50
1113106	12 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	370	2.40	888.00	2.30	851.00	2.20	814.00
1113107	15 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	110	2.75	302.50	2.60	286.00	2.49	273.90
1113109	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1080	3.55	3834.00	3.10	3348.00	3.09	3337.20
1113125	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.	1850	3.55	6567.50	3.60	6660.00	4.32	7992.00
1113398A	CABLE CLOSURE (TYPE A)	ea.	1	518.00	518.00	471.00	471.00	395.00	395.00
1113399	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.	30	518.00	15540.00	533.00	15990.00	450.00	13500.00
1113431A	#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE	l.f.	2410	3.30	7953.00	1.60	3856.00	3.98	9591.80
1113550A	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL)	l.f.	7055	1.55	10935.25	1.70	11993.50	2.10	14815.50
1114101	MESSENGER	l.f.	1800	7.25	13050.00	3.40	6120.00	5.25	9450.00
1114102	SPAN WIRE	l.f.	4779	7.00	33453.00	3.80	18160.20	4.10	19593.90
1114201A	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET	ea.	9	612.00	5508.00	954.00	8586.00	595.00	5355.00
1118012A	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	35000.00	35000.00	37500.00	37500.00
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00

VARIOUS DISTRICT 3  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(691) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-403  
 DIST 3-TRAFFIC  
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 10/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				NYCONN CORPORATION				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1118052A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118053A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118054A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118055A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118056A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118057A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118058A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118059A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 9)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118060A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118071A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 11)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118072A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 12)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118073A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 13)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						
1118074A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 14)	1.s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00						

VARIOUS DISTRICT 3  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(691) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-403  
 DIST 3-TRAFFIC  
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 10/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				NYCONN CORPORATION		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1118075A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 15)	1. s.		1950.00	1950.00	3000.00	3000.00	500.00	500.00
1118301A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	1150.00	1150.00	500.00	500.00
1118302A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	150.00	150.00	500.00	500.00
1118303A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 3)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	150.00	150.00	500.00	500.00
1118304A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 4)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	1150.00	1150.00	500.00	500.00
1118305A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 5)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	1150.00	1150.00	500.00	500.00
1118306A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 6)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	150.00	150.00	500.00	500.00
1118307A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 7)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	1300.00	1300.00	500.00	500.00
1118308A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 8)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	1450.00	1450.00	500.00	500.00
1118309A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 9)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	1450.00	1450.00	500.00	500.00
1118310A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 10)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00
1118313A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 13)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	1300.00	1300.00	500.00	500.00
1118314A	RELOCATE PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM (SITE NO. 14)	1. s.		770.00	770.00	1450.00	1450.00	500.00	500.00
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	1. s.		1240.00	1240.00	1400.00	1400.00	3475.00	3475.00

VARIOUS DISTRICT 3  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: OOR(691) STATE PROJECT NO: 173-403  
 DIST 3-TRAFFIC  
 INSTALLATION AND REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS IN DISTRICT 3

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 10/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 05				NYCONN CORPORATION				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	579	69	50	40240	50	41	00	23739	00	46	00	26634	00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	11977		40	4790	80		40	4790	80		40	4790	80
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	7776		40	3110	40		40	3110	40		40	3110	40
1210104	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	205		55	112	75		50	102	50		53	108	65
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	6744	3	55	23941	20	3	40	22929	60	3	60	24278	40
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	5977	1	25	7471	25	1	20	7172	40	1	26	7531	02
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	2120	3	30	6996	00	6	10	12932	00		01	21	20
						2048089	65			2078000	00			2173632	32

Bid Opening Date: 10/19/2011				NYCONN CORPORATION				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC			
No. of Bidders: 05															

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	NYCONN CORPORATION - - - - -				2,048,089.65				
BIDDER 04	ELEC CONTR INC - - - - -				2,330,593.40				
BIDDER 05	BANTON CONSTRUCTION - - - - -				2,616,614.45				